Case No: 1303307/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms E Azaanoun

Respondent: Multistaff Recruitment Solutions LTD

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal (in public, by CVP)

On: 06 January 2025

Before: Employment Judge Hussain

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss Rosa Thomas (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The application to strike out the claim is refused. The Tribunal will decide at the final hearing whether or not the complaints were presented within the applicable time limit.

Signed by Employment Judge Hussain

Signed on 06 January 2025